
Roger Williams (8-7, 6-3 TCCC) -vs- Gordon (8-5, 7-2 TCCC)
4/26/2008 at Wenham, Mass. (Brigham Complex)

 
 

 
 
Roger Williams Goals: Beaver Barone (1); Joe Healy (1); Packy Markham (1); Slade Patterson (1) 
Assists: Dave Hurley (1); Joe Healy (1) 
 
Gordon Goals: Andrew Kirkaldy (2); Dan Utz (2); Drew Straton (1) 
Assists: Joel Derechinsky (2); Drew Straton (1); Jordan MacIntosh (1); Danny Mack (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Brigham Complex
Penalties: Quinn McGonigle 1st/07:17; Chris Edwards 1st/07:17; Rob Knechtle 1st/01:27; Mike Horan 1st/00:45; Joel Derechinsky
2nd/14:50; Joel Derechinsky 2nd/14:50; AJ Benson 2nd/14:22; Mike Fox 2nd/13:33; Drew Straton 2nd/09:09; Stuart Knechtle 2nd/06:35;
Stuart Knechtle 3rd/01:19; AJ Benson 3rd/00:17; James Blue 3rd/00:17; Joe Healy 4th/13:42; Andrew Kirkaldy 4th/09:40; Rob Knechtle
4th/04:18; James Blue 4th/03:28; Phil Masterson 4th/00:15
Officials: P. Byrne - SID

Date: 4/26/2008
Attendance: 225

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Roger Williams 1 3 0 0 4
Gordon 1 3 1 0 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Roger Williams 8 13 7 9 37
Gordon 9 9 7 5 30

Shots On Goal
Roger Williams 5 9 2 4 20
Gordon 3 6 4 3 16

Saves
Roger Williams 2 3 3 3 11
Gordon 4 6 2 4 16

Turnovers
Roger Williams 0 0 0 0 0
Gordon 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Roger Williams 7-9 6-6 4-6 3-6 20-27
Gordon 4-4 3-3 3-5 4-4 14-16

Ground Balls
Roger Williams 11 12 12 9 44
Gordon 11 20 4 8 43

Face Offs
Roger Williams 1 4 1 0 6
Gordon 2 3 1 0 6

Extra Man Opportunities
Roger Williams 1 5 3 4 0-13
Gordon 3 0 0 1 1-4



Roger Williams 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Beaver Barone 1 0 1 5 3 0 0 - -
3 Dave Hurley 0 1 1 8 3 0 0 - -
8 Drew Smith 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -

9 Quinn McGonigle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
GK 12 Bobby Hensley 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

22 Mike Horan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Sean Benner 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 - -
27 Dan Endrusick 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4-8 -
29 Rian Kearney 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
35 Chris Mecozzi 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -

5 Joe Healy 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
6 Packy Markham 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 - -
13 Jim Turenne 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
14 Slade Patterson 1 0 1 8 3 0 0 - -

17 Chris Edwards 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00

18 Mike Fox 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
19 Matt Donovan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
20 Austin Fehringer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-4 -
25 Aaron Hewlings 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 Joe Paratore 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -

Totals 4 2 6 37 44 0 0 6-12
5-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Bobby Hensley 60:00 5 11 L



Gordon 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

00 Phil Masterson 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 -
1-

01:00
GK 1 Brett Becker 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -

3 Stuart Knechtle 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
2-

02:00

6 Joel Derechinsky 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 4-4
2-

01:30
9 Jake Patterson 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2-8 -

16 Drew Straton 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

17 Andrew Kirkaldy 2 0 2 10 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30

19 James Blue 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 -
2-

01:00

21 Rob Knechtle 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 -
2-

02:00

32 AJ Benson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

02:00
4 Dan Hickey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Dan Castelline 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 Trevor Peterson 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
24 Jordan MacIntosh 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 - -
25 Dan Utz 2 0 2 7 0 0 0 - -
30 Jon Garber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Danny Mack 0 1 1 4 2 0 0 - -

Totals 5 5 10 30 43 0 0 6-12
13-

10:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Brett Becker 60:00 4 16 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RWU GC
1st 11:56 Beaver Barone Joe Healy 1 0
1st 00:19 Drew Straton (UP) Joel Derechinsky 1 1
2nd 12:22 Dan Utz Jordan MacIntosh 1 2
2nd 11:54 Andrew Kirkaldy Drew Straton 1 3
2nd 11:31 Andrew Kirkaldy Danny Mack 1 4
2nd 04:44 Packy Markham Dave Hurley 2 4
2nd 02:39 Slade Patterson Unassisted 3 4
2nd 00:05 Joe Healy Unassisted 4 4
3rd 06:02 Dan Utz Joel Derechinsky 4 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:17 RWU Quinn McGonigle 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 07:17 RWU Chris Edwards 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 01:27 GC Rob Knechtle 01:00 SLASHING
1st 00:45 RWU Mike Horan 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 14:50 GC Joel Derechinsky 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 14:50 GC Joel Derechinsky 00:30 OFFS
2nd 14:22 GC AJ Benson 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 13:33 RWU Mike Fox 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 09:09 GC Drew Straton 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 06:35 GC Stuart Knechtle 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:19 GC Stuart Knechtle 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:17 GC AJ Benson 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:17 GC James Blue 00:30 TECH
4th 13:42 RWU Joe Healy 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 09:40 GC Andrew Kirkaldy 00:30 PUSHING
4th 04:18 GC Rob Knechtle 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 03:28 GC James Blue 00:30 HOLDING
4th 00:15 GC Phil Masterson 01:00 SLASHING


